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Order notes to our customers: The default parameters are as follows. For special needs, please contact sales. 
1) Connector FC/APC, 900 um, 1 m by default for all devices except for high power devices. 
2) Slow axis working, fast axis blocked, connector key is aligned to slow axis by default for PM devices. 
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1201 Photodiode

Linear InGaAs PIN Photodiode, 1 GHz

PD-1

The PD-1 provides the proven high performance of our photodiode technology in a very 
practical, cost-effective package. The PD-1 features very high linearity and low 
capacitance over a 1 GHz bandwidth. These broadband photodiodes are housed in a 
small, environmentally rugged coaxial package. The PD-1 is designed to provide 
performance and flexibility needed to meet the expanding applications of two ways 
communications networks.

FEATURES

USE IN

• 1 GHz Bandwidth
• Low Capacitance

• Forward-path and Return-path 
Broadband Video Transport

Wavelengths 1100 nm to 1600 nm

Responsivity 0.85 A/W min. @ 1310 nm; 
0.95 A/W min. @ 1550 nm

Dark Current 5 nA typ.
Bandwidth 1 G hz typ.
Capacitance 5 pF typ.
Frequency Response ±0.5 dB
Back Reflection -40 dB max.

• High Responsivity
  > 0.85 @ 1310 nm
  > 0.95 @ 1550 nm

FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM

• EDFA Monitor


